•	 Input Range:  4.5 - 9 Vdc
	  	       or 3 - 9 Vdc
•	 Industry Compliant
•	 High Efficiency
•	 Remote Shutdown
•	 Undervoltage Lockout w/hyst
DC/DC
Specifications
15W or 30W
Output Power
The CP 1x1 5Vin input series
high performance DC-DC
converter offers high ef-
ficiencies of  89% typical. The
high efficiency of  the CP30 se-
ries allows for minimal derating
over a wide ambient temperature
range. Additional features in-
clude output voltage trim, remote
on/off  control logic (negative or
positive enable) and an operat-
ing temperature range of  -40°C
to +85°C (w/ derating - see full
datasheet.) Unit conforms to
industry standard footprint & fea-
ture set. Units are through-hole
(open frame or Encapsulated)
or SMT (open frame only) mount
to fit into typical PCB assembly
processes.
Applications
These units are ideally suited for
industrial, set top box, instru-
mentation, data processing and
networking applications.
CP 5Vin Series
Cool Power Technologies™ CP 1x1 5Vin Series
www.dcdc.com 888.GET.DCDC
toll free
888.438.3232
toll free
CP 5Vin Series Ordering Information
*Change “B” to “C” for encapsulated model - Eg. CP30C1760005P for encapsulated model
*Change “P” suffix to “N” for negative ON/OFF enable logic
*Add “S” to end of  CP__B P/N for SMT version - example: CP30B1160005PS
Mechanical Outline & Pin Assignments
1. 	 + Vin
2. 	  - Vin
3. 	 On/Off
4. 	  - Vout
5. 	 Trim
6. 	 + Vout
•	 All dimensions are in inches [mm]
•	 Pins are lead-free (ROHS).
•	 Pins are 0.040” [1.0mm] Diameter
•	 SMT pins are 0.070” [1.78mm] Diameter (not shown)
•	 Pin material: Copper/brass
•	 Pin Finish: Gold flash over nickel
Note: Input voltages below 3V or up to 14V available upon request - consult factory
Pin Assignment
Model Number* Vout Iout Power Vin Nom. Input Range Ripple Efficiency
(Volts) (A, max) (W) (Volts) (Volts) (mV P-P) (Full Load)
CP15B1730005P 3.3 3 10 5 3 - 9 50 88%
CP15B1130005P 5 3 15 5 4.5 - 9 50 89%
CP15B1213005P 12 1.3 15.6 5 4.5 - 9 50 89%
CP15B1311005P 15 1.1 16.5 5 4.5 - 9 60 89%
CP30B1760005P 3.3 6 20 5 3 - 9 50 87%
CP30B1160005P 5 6 30 5 4.5 - 9 50 88.5%
CP30B1225005P 12 2.5 30 5 4.5 - 9 50 89%
CP30B1320005P 15 2 30 5 4.5 - 9 60 89%